
 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

RMWS – RESIDENTIAL METERED WATER SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 11/01/01, 09/25/03; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/2014; 
05/21/15; 04/19/17 
 

 
Rates Schedules - 1 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for all purposes to any single 
family residential dwelling served through a separate Service Connection. This Rate Schedule is 
mandatory for delivery of water to residential Customers in newly constructed residential 
buildings which are occupied for the first time on or after July 1, 1988; and for residential 
Customers who receive a Meter pursuant to Rules 2 and 6. 
 
 Effective  October  1,  2015,  any  single  family  residential  service  then  receiving  the 
delivery of water under either Rate Schedules RFWS or SUFR will be required to pay the 
metered rate pursuant to this Rate Schedule commencing upon later of October 1, 2015 or the 
first billing period following the installation of Meter Facilities and a Meter at the Service 
Property.  For previously Unmetered Service Property(ies), the Authority will install Meter 
Facilities as soon as practicable, with costs to be borne by the Authority in accordance with Rule 
6. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 The Authority’s retail service territory. 
 
RATES 
 
 Customer Charge Per Billing Period 
 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                $18.5419.10 
  1"       $20.4021.01 
  1 1/2"       $23.2023.90 
  2"       $26.9027.71 
 3" $30.6031.52 

 4" $35.2036.26 
 6" $40.8042.02 
  

 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier, All Meter Sizes 
  
 Tier 1 0 to 6,000 Gallons per Billing Period $1.721.77  

Tier 2 6,001 to 25,000 Gallons per Billing Period $2.782.86 
Tier 3 Greater than 25,000 Gallons per Billing Period $3.253.35 

 
  
.  
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RATE SCHEDULES 
 

RMWS – RESIDENTIAL METERED WATER SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 05/21/09; 04/19/17 

 

 
Rates Schedules - 2 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings  
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge hereunder shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, 
commodity charge, backflow charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water 
management fee per Billing Period. 
 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. Customers previously billed at the 1 1/4" Customer Charge will be billed at the 1" 
Customer Charge. 

 
2. Backflow Charge.  This charge applies to single family residential Customers where 

the Service Property has a backflow prevention assembly maintained by the 
Authority.  The monthly charge applied per Billing Period for operations, 
maintenance, service and annual testing associated with the backflow prevention 
assembly is $4.504.64. 

 
3. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a 

3” Service Connection. 

 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

MMWS – MULTIPLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL METERED WATER SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 05/21/15; 
04/19/17 
 
 

Rate Schedules - 3 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for all purposes to any multiple-
unit residential Customer in multiple-unit complexes including apartment complexes, mobile 
home parks and two or more detached single family dwellings metered in accordance with Rule 
6.  This Rate Schedule is mandatory for delivery of water to residential Customers in newly 
constructed multi-tenant residential buildings occupied for the first time on or after July 1, 1988; 
and for multiple-unit residential Customers who have received a Meter pursuant to Rules 2 and 
6. 
 
 Effective October 1, 2015, any multi-unit complex including apartment complexes, 
mobile home parks and two or more detached single family dwellings metered in accordance 
with Rule 6 then receiving the delivery of water under either Rate Schedules MRFS or MRIS will 
be required to pay the metered rate pursuant to this Rate Schedule commencing upon later of 
October 1, 2015 or the first billing period following the installation of Meter Facilities and a Meter 
at the Service Property. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 The Authority’s retail service territory.  
 
RATES 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 
 Meter Size        Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                 $18.5419.10 
  1"        $20.4021.01 
  1 1/2"        $23.2023.90 
  2"        $26.9027.71 
 3"  $30.6031.52 
 4"              $35.2036.26 

6”             $40.8042.02 
8”  $47.3048.72 
10”  $55.6057.27 

 
Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier, All Meter Sizes 
 
Tier 1   All usage up to 4,000 Gallons per Unit 
 Multiplied by number of units per Billing Period    $1.721.77 
 

 Tier 2   Usage greater than Tier 1 per Billing Period         $2.782.86  
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Rate Schedules - 4 

 
 
Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 
As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 
 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge hereunder shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, 
commodity charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing 
Period. 
 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. Customers previously billed at the 1 1/4" Customer Charge will be billed at the 1" 
Customer Charge. 

 
2. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a 

3” Service Connection. 
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RATE SCHEDULES 
 

GMWS - GENERAL METERED WATER SERVICE 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 04/19/17 

 
 

Rate Schedules - 5 

APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for Commercial Service to 
Service Property(ies) with a Meter used for billing purposes and where no other Rate Schedule 
is specifically applicable. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 The Authority’s retail service territory.  
 
RATES 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 
 Meter Size     Per Meter 
 
 3/4"       $18.5419.10 
 1"      $20.4021.01 
 1 1/2"         $23.2023.90  
 2"         $26.9027.71  
 3"       $30.6031.52 
 4"        $35.2036.26  
 6"         $40.8042.02  
 8"        $47.3048.72  
 10"      $55.6057.27  
 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier, All Meter Sizes 
 

   Tier 1   $1.721.77 
Tier 2 $2.782.86 
Tier 3 $3.253.35 

 
Tier usage levels are set for each Meter size according to this table: 

 
 Meter  Tier 1    Tier 2          Tier 3 

  Size Gallons                     Gallons                           Gallons         
   
  3/4" 0 to          7,000             7,001 to        30,000        Greater than        30,000 

 1" 0 to        14,000           14,001 to        65,000        Greater than        65,000 
 1 1/2" 0 to        28,000           28,001 to      120,000        Greater than      120,000 
 2"  0 to        50,000           50,001 to      210,000        Greater than      210,000 
 3" 0 to      165,000         165,001 to      640,000        Greater than      640,000 
 4" 0 to      300,000         300,001 to   1,300,000        Greater than   1,300,000 
 6" 0 to   1,000,000      1,000,001 to   2,600,000        Greater than   2,600,000 
 8" 0 to   1,475,000      1,475,001 to   6,000,000        Greater than   6,000,000 
 10" 0 to   9,500,000      9,500,001 to 15,000,000        Greater than 15,000,000
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Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 05/21/09 

 
 

Rate Schedules - 6 

Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge hereunder shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, 
commodity charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing 
Period. 

 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a 
3 inch Service Connection.  

 

 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

MIS – METERED IRRIGATION SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 04/19/17 
 

 
Rate Schedules - 7 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is mandatory for separately metered 
Irrigation Service. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 The Authority’s retail service territory. 
 
RATES 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 
 Meter Size        Per Meter 
 
 3/4"           $18.5419.10 
 1"           $20.4021.01 
 1 1/2"          $23.2023.90 
 2"          $26.9027.71 
 3"           $30.6031.52 
 4"          $35.2036.26 
 6"          $40.8042.02 
 8”          $47.3048.72 
 10”         $55.6057.27 
 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons, All Meter Sizes            
 

 Off-Peak Period        $2.782.86 
 On-Peak Period        $3.373.47 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

MIS – METERED IRRIGATION SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/01/05 Amended: 05/21/09; 01/19/12 
 

 
Rate Schedules – 7.1 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge hereunder shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, 
commodity charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing 
Period. 
 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. If a Customer disconnects and reconnects within one (1) calendar year, the 
Customer shall pay the Customer Charge for each month the delivery of water was 
disconnected. 

 
 

2. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a 
3” Service Connection. 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

SUFR – SMALL UNIT FLAT RATE SERVICE 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 10/01/03; 03/01/05; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 05/21/15; 04/19/17 

 
 

Rate Schedules - 9 

APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for single family residence(s) on 
a Service Property(ies) with lot size 3,000 square feet or less served individually through a 
separate 3/4" Service Connection to the Service Property.  After October 1, 2015, the delivery of 
water under this Rate Schedule shall be available only to a Service Property (1) that was billed 
under this schedule on October 1, 2015 and (2) so long as such Service Property is not able to 
be billed under Rate Schedule RMWS. For previously Unmetered Service Property(ies), the 
Authority will install Meter Facilities as soon as practicable, with costs to be borne by the 
Authority in accordance with Rules 2 and 6. Customers receiving delivery of water under either 
of the residential metered water or multiple-unit flat rate service Rate Schedules are excluded 
from this Rate Schedule. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 The Authority’s retail service territory. 
 
RATES 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
  
 $39.12 40.29 for a Service Connection. 
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 The Minimum Charge for this service shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, 
commodity charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing 
Period. 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. This Rate Schedule is not available to Customers currently billed under the MRFS or 
MRIS Rate Schedules. 

 
2. Single family residence Service Property(ies) with lot size(s) greater than 3,000 

square feet individually served through a separate Service Connection shall be billed 
under RMWS or RFWS Rate Schedules. 

 
3. Separate Irrigation Service shall be billed under the MIS Rate Schedule. 
 
4. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water. 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

MRFS – MULTIPLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL FLAT RATE SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 10/01/03; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 05/21/15; 04/19/17 
 

 
Rate Schedules - 10 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for residential purposes to any 
Customer for use in multiple-unit residential complexes, including apartment complexes, mobile 
home parks, and two or more detached single family dwellings served through a single Service 
Connection with separate Irrigation Service at the same Service Property.  After October 1, 
2015, the delivery of water under this Rate Schedule shall be available only to a Service 
Property (1) that was billed under this schedule on October 1, 2015 and (2) so long as the 
Service  Property  is  not  able  to  be  billed  under  Rate  Schedule  MMWS.  For  previously 
Unmetered  Service  Property(ies),  the  Authority  will  install  Meter  Facilities  as  soon  as 
practicable, with  costs  to  be  borne  by  the  Authority in  accordance with  Rules  2  and  6. 
  
AVAILABILITY 
 
 The Authority’s retail service territory. 
 
RATES 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 
 $17.0017.51 for a 3/4" Service Connection 
 $18.7019.26 for a 1" Service Connection 
 $21.3021.94 for a 1 1/2" Service Connection 
 $24.7025.44 for a 2" Service Connection 
 $28.1028.94 for a 3" Service Connection 
 $32.3033.27 for a 4" Service Connection 
 $37.4038.52 for a 6" Service Connection 
      
 Unit Charge per Billing Period 
 

$10.9011.23 for each dwelling unit. 
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

  
 
 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

MRFS – MULTIPLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL FLAT RATE SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 10/01/2003; 04/19/17 
 

 
Rate Schedules - 11 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge for delivery of water for this service shall consist of the sum of the 
Customer Charge, unit charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management 
fee per Billing Period. 
 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. Customers previously billed at the 1 1/4” Customer Charge will be billed at the 1” 
Customer Charge. 

 
3. 2.  All irrigation to the multiple-unit complex must be provided by separate 
irrigation service lines. 
 
4. 3.  This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water for 
multiple-unit residential service. 

 

 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

MRIS - MULTIPLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL AND IRRIGATION SERVICE 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 10/01/2003; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 05/21/15; 04/19/17 
 

 
Rate Schedules - 12 

 
APPLICABILITY 

 
Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for residential purposes to any 

Customer in multiple-unit residential complexes, including apartment complexes, mobile home 
parks, and two or more detached single family dwellings, served through a single Service 
Connection without separate Irrigation Service at the same Service Property. After October 1, 
2015, the delivery of water under this Rate Schedule shall be available only to a Service Property 
(1) that was billed under this schedule on October 1, 2015 and (2) so long as the Service 
Property is not able to be billed under Rate Schedule MMWS.. For previously Unmetered Service 
Property(ies), the Authority will install Meter Facilities as soon as practicable, with costs to be 
borne by the Authority in accordance with Rules 2 and 6. 

 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 The Authority’s retail service territory. 
 
RATES 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 

 
 $   34.2035.23 for a 3/4"Service Connection 
 $   50.3051.81 for a 1" Service Connection 
 $   79.4081.78 for a 1 1/2" Service Connection 
 $   125.30129.06 for a 2" Service Connection 
 $   210.30216.61 for a 3" Service Connection 
 $   429.30442.18 for a 4" Service Connection 
 $   693.10713.89 for a 6" Service Connection 
 $   885.40911.96 for a 8" Service Connection 
 $1,260.401,298.21 for a 10" Service Connection 
 

 Unit Charge per Billing Period 
 
 $11.5011.85 for each dwelling unit 
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
  



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

MRIS - MULTIPLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL AND IRRIGATION SERVICE 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 10/01/03 
 

 
Rate Schedules - 13 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 

The Minimum Charge for delivery of water for this service shall consist of the sum of the 
Customer Charge, unit charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management 
fee. 

 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. Customers previously billed at the 1 1/4” Customer Charge will be billed at the 1” 
Customer Charge. 

 
2. Once a Meter is installed for separate Irrigation Service, Customers previously billed 

under this Rate Schedule will be moved to the MRFS Rate Schedule and the 
irrigation to the MIS Rate Schedule. 

 
3. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water for 

multiple-unit residential service. 

 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

FPS – FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 02/01/02; 10/01/03; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 
04/19/17 
 
 

Rate Schedules - 14 

 
APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for fire protection purposes to any 
Service Property through Customer-owned Fire Facilities as defined in the Rules. Fire Facilities 
owned by Local Governments within the Authority’s retail service territory are excluded from this 
Rate Schedule. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 The Authority’s retail service territory. 
 
RATES 
  
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 
 The charge for delivery of water per Billing Period for this service shall consist of a 

monthly Customer Charge computed at $ 5.075.22 per inch of the nominal diameter of 
the Service Pipe. 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge will consist of the Customer Charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, 
and regional water management fee per Billing Period. 
 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a 
3” Service Connection. 

 
 

 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

NPS – NON-POTABLE WATER SERVICE 
 

Added: 11/01/02 Amended: 10/01/03; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 04/19/17 
 

 
Rate Schedules - 15 

APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available, at the sole discretion of the 
Authority, to Customers for Non-Potable uses of water including but not limited to, dust control, 
earth compaction, irrigation or any other Non-Potable use from non-treated or treated water 
sources of supply managed by the Authority. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water is available from any mutually agreed Service Connection from existing 
Facilities of the Authority located within its retail and Wholesale Service territory boundaries. 
 
RATES 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 
 Per delivery point     $33.0934.08 
 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons 
 
 Untreated Water     $0.981.01 
 
 Treated Water      $3.373.47 
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge for this service shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, 
commodity charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing 
Period. 
 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

NPS – NON-POTABLE WATER SERVICE 
 

Added: 11/01/02 Amended: 10/01/03 
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CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule shall be provided at the sole discretion of the 
Authority, and may be subject to interruptions or curtailments for indefinite periods.  Curtailment 
and/or interruption of delivery of water may occur due to various operating conditions including 
but not limited to cross-contamination or threat of cross-contamination, insufficient water 
availability, system repairs, maintenance or construction, or with other conditions and 
circumstances both inside and outside of the Authority’s direct ability to control (e.g., acts of 
God, system repair, system failure, labor disputes, etc).  Subject to the foregoing, the Authority 
shall provide the Customer with as much notice as is practical of any curtailment or interruption 
of delivery of water and in the event of curtailment or interruption, the Authority will use 
reasonable efforts to restore delivery of water in a safe and efficient manner. 

 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. For all Non-Potable uses, the Customer will be required to execute an “NPS Service 
Agreement” with the Authority.  The agreement will cover, but is not limited to, 
sufficient water resources to supply the delivery of water when necessary, cross-
connection control issues, delivery rates, specific delivery requirements of the 
Customer, conditions of delivery, Authority conveyances as to the likelihood of 
interruption given the Customer’s specified requirements, times of year when 
delivery of water will be required, the nature of curtailment and interruption notices, 
time allowed for Customer’s response to Authority’s interruption notification, etc. 

 
2. All costs necessary to provide delivery of water hereunder shall be payable by 

Customer consistent with the Authority’s Rules. 
 
3. The Customer acknowledges that the use of Non-Potable water poses a potential 

cross-connection risk to the Customer’s on-site system and to the Authority’s water 
delivery system. Accordingly, the Customer shall additionally abide with the following 
conditions of delivery of water. 

 
a. The Customer shall obtain all permits and approvals necessary for the use of 

Non-Potable water.   
 
b. The Customer shall identify and provide contact information to the Authority for 

the Customer’s “NPS Supervisor” who shall be responsible for the operation and 
maintenance of the on-site Non-Potable system.  

 
c. The Customer may not connect to the Potable system without approval of the 

Authority.   



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

NPS – NON-POTABLE WATER SERVICE 
 

Added: 11/01/02 Amended: 10/01/03 
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d. In the event the Customer maintains a Potable Service from the Authority at the 

same Service Property as NPS, NPS shall be air-gapped in a manner acceptable 
to the Authority.  An annual inspection of the Non-Potable on-site system shall be 
performed at the Customer’s expense.  This inspection shall be performed by 
representatives from the Customer and the Authority.  The Authority may require 
an annual shutdown test be performed to confirm that no cross-connections 
exist.  The Authority reserves the right to terminate NPS at any time for any 
reason in its sole discretion.  

  
4. In the event that the Authority interrupts delivery of water to a Customer who is 

receiving untreated water under this Rate Schedule but the Customer has (1) elected 
to receive treated water for NPS in the service agreement, (2) the Customer has all 
necessary cross-connection control devices installed and operational, and (3) the 
Authority is able to deliver treated water in lieu of untreated water pursuant to this 
Rate Schedule, the Authority will deliver treated water for NPS and the Customer will 
be charged the treated water commodity charge listed in this Rate Schedule. 

 
5. Temporary NPS, pursuant to Authority’s Rule 2, is available under the conditions of 

this schedule subject to the terms of the “NPS Service Agreement”. 
 

 



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

IWS – INTERRUPTIBLE WATER SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 10/01/03; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 04/19/17 
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APPLICABILITY 
 
 Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available, at the sole discretion of the 
Authority, to Customers for interruptible water deliveries.    
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 Interruptible Water Service is available hereunder from existing Facilities of Authority 
located within its retail territories. 
  
RATES 
 
 Customer Charge per Meter per Billing Period  $33.0934.08 
 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons   $0.981.01 
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

 As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 
 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge will consist of the Customer Charge, commodity charge, late 
charge, rights-of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing Period. 
 
CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
 
 Delivery of water provided under this Rate Schedule shall be provided at the sole 
discretion of the Authority and may be subject to frequent and immediate interruptions or 
curtailments for indefinite periods.  Curtailment and/or interruption of delivery of water may take 
place due to various operating conditions associated with protecting the overall integrity of the 
water system (such as the need to maintain drought reserves, insufficient water availability, or 
lack of available capacity); or with repairing, constructing, or maintaining Facilities on the 
Authority’s system; or with other conditions and circumstances both inside and outside of the 
Authority’s direct ability to control (e.g., acts of God, system repair, system failure, labor 
disputes, etc.).  Subject to this general understanding as to the interruptible nature of the 
delivery of water, the following assurances as to the character of the service are made: 
 

1. The Authority shall provide the Customer with as much notice as is practical of any 
curtailment of interruption of delivery of water.



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

IWS – INTERRUPTIBLE WATER SERVICE 
 

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 10/01/03 
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2. Water delivered under this Rate Schedule, although interruptible, will be provided on 
a best-efforts basis after the Authority has satisfied all other non-interruptible retail 
and wholesale Customer sales obligations.  Delivery of water for this service will be 
limited by the existing capacity of the system and its availability to render the 
requested deliveries, without construction of any additional Facilities.  Delivery of 
water will be available subject to the terms and conditions of delivery specified in the 
contract for service and as long as, in the Authority’s judgment, the required water 
deliveries can be provided without jeopardizing the integrity of the system, or 
affecting the Authority’s ability to modify, expand or repair the system as necessary 
to provide adequate deliveries of water to existing or future Customers. 

 
3. If, in the Authority’s opinion, the Customer applying for the IWS is not able to 

adequately demonstrate the ability to tolerate the types of interruption in water 
deliveries that may occur under the provisions of this Rate Schedule, or the terms 
and conditions of the contract for service, then delivery of water under this Rate 
Schedule will not be granted by the Authority.  In such cases, the Authority will make 
best efforts to serve the Customer’s water needs under an appropriate non-
interruptible water Rate Schedule. 

 
4. In the event there is a need to partially curtail any portion of the total interruptible 

water load served by the Authority, on any particular day or for any other particular 
time period, then the curtailment/interruption protocols will be as follows: 

 
a. The curtailment or interruption will be in the reverse order of the effective date of 

the contract for service agreement. 
 

b. When two or more service agreements have the same effective date, then 
among the Customers with such service agreements, the curtailment/interruption 
requirement will be achieved by proportionally allocating the remaining water 
available for interruptible service delivery among all such Customers’ based upon 
each such Customer’s maximum daily demand (as specified in the service 
agreement) to the total maximum daily demands of these Customers.  If a 
Customer’s service agreement with the Authority does not provide for a 
maximum daily delivery, then the Customer’s minimum delivery will be used for 
proration purposes.  Customers not requesting delivery of water during the time 
curtailment is required will be excluded from the calculation of any proration. 

 
c. Notwithstanding the other provisions of parts a) and b) above, the Authority shall 

not be required to interrupt water delivery to any Customer or curtail water 
delivery to any Customer served from those locations on Authority’s system 
where, due to operational or capacity limitations, the Authority’s ability to 
maintain the priorities provided herein would not be improved. 
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SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. The Customer will be required to execute a contract for this service with the 
Authority, and will mutually agree to distribute water within a specified geographic 
area and/or use water for specified purposes.  The contract may also cover, but not 
be limited to, requirements as to water resources sufficient to supply the water, the 
specific delivery requirements of the Customer, conditions of delivery, Authority 
conveyances as to the likelihood of interruption given the Customer’s specified 
requirements, times of year when delivery of water will be required, the nature of 
curtailment and interruption notices, time allowed for Customer’s response to 
Authority’s interruption notification, etc. 

 
2. The Customer shall pay all interconnection costs necessary to provide delivery of 

water hereunder, consistent with the Authority’s Rules.   
 
3. Any additional costs required to provide delivery of water in excess of those 

described in this Rate Schedule shall be the responsibility of the Customer.  Any 
additional cost responsibility shall be clearly described in the contract for service. 

 
4. The Authority, for the purposes of providing Wholesale Service, has the option to 

annex the Customer’s retail service territory, prior to the granting of delivery of water 
under this Rate Schedule. 

 
5. Failure of the Customer to respond to, or cooperate with, the Authority’s notification 

of a need to curtail or interrupt delivery of water, in a timely manner and without 
justifiable cause, will be sufficient grounds for the Authority to discontinue delivery of 
water under this Rate Schedule.  The Authority must notify the Customer of its 
reason for terminating delivery of water within ten (10) days after the discovery of the 
Customer’s violation.  Delivery of water can also be terminated under the conditions 
specified in applicable Authority rules, and can be terminated by either party upon 
one (1) year’s prior written notice. 

 
6. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a 

3” Service Connection.  
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APPLICABILITY 
 
 Large Volume Resale Service is applicable to water companies for resale within a 
Customer’s Wholesale Service area included in this rate schedule. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 Large Volume Resale Service is available from existing facilities of Authority located 
within its Wholesale Service territories. 
 
RATES 
 
 Commodity Rates per 1,000 Gallons 
 
  Sun Valley General Improvement District   
  

First 29,000,000 Gallons per Billing Period   $1.481.52 
  
 Greater than 29,000,000 Gallons per Billing Period  $2.452.52 
 
  
 Additional Charges 
 

Customer Charge per Meter per Billing Period  $126.50130.30 
 
 Late Charge:   
   
  5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges: 

  
As specified in Rate Schedule OC excluding Regional Water Management Fee 
and applied to total bill. 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge for delivery of water for this service shall consist of the Customer 
Charge, commodity charge, late charge, and right-of-way toll per Billing Period. 
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SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. A written contract for delivery of water between the Authority and Customer will be 
required.  The contract shall require the Customer to distribute water within a 
mutually agreeable specified geographic area, or use water for a mutually agreeable 
specified purpose. 

2. The Customer shall pay all interconnection costs necessary to provide delivery of 
water per this Rate Schedule, consistent with the Authority’s Rules.  Any exceptions 
to this provision will be clearly delineated in the contract. 

 
3. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a 

3” Service Connection. 
 
4. The Authority, in agreement with Customers billed under this Schedule, may 

annually adjust the tier usage level in this schedule which adjustment would be 
effective the first billing cycle in June. The adjustment made to each Customer’s tier 
would be based on the average usage of the preceding Winter Usage.  
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PARCEL A - Sun Valley General Improvement District Wholesale Service Area 

 

 
 
NOTE: The wholesale service areas within this schedule are the approximate boundaries of the 
wholesale Customer and are subject to occasional adjustment by the wholesale Customer and 
Authority. The Authority attempts to keep a current map posted on its website, at 
www.tmwa.com; however, this map may not show sufficient detail to depict location of a Service 
Property precisely which the Authority will determine at the time of application.  
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APPLICABILITY 
 
 Firm Standby/Partial Requirements Service is available, at the sole discretion of the 
Authority, to Customers where: (1) none of their water requirements are supplied by the 
Authority and the Authority agrees to provide standby water service or, (2) only a portion of their 
normal daily water requirements are supplied by the Authority and the Authority agrees to 
supply partial water requirements.   
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 Firm Standby/Partial Requirements Service is available from existing Facilities of the 
Authority located within its water service territories. 
 
RATES 

 
 Customer Charge per Meter per Billing Period            $126.50130.30 
 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons, All Meter Sizes 
  
 Per Billing Period         $0.981.01 
 
 Demand Charge 

 
Per Billing Period in the On-Peak Period: 
 
Per 1,000 Gallons of Contract Demand $14.1514.57 
  plus 
Per 1,000 Gallons of Actual Demand above    $84.9087.45 
the Contract Demand up to the Allowable Variance  
  plus  
Per 1,000 Gallons for which the Actual Demand            $169.80174.89 
exceeds the Contract Demand including the Allowable  
Variance  
 
Per Billing Period in the Off-Peak Period: 
 
Per 1,000 Gallons of Contract Demand    $14.1514.57 

  
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
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 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC excluding Regional Water Management Fee and 
applied to total bill. 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge for delivery of water for this service shall be the sum of the 
Customer Charge, commodity charge, demand charge, late charge, and right-of-way toll per 
Billing Period. 
 
SPECIAL DEFINITIONS 
 

1. Contract Demand:  Contract Demand is defined as the Customer’s maximum firm 
daily capacity (in thousands of gallons) for which Authority will standby for or provide 
as partial requirements during the On-Peak Period. The Contract Demand 
designation shall also set the Customer’s maximum daily usage to be served by 
Authority during the Off-Peak Period. Usage may be subject to 
curtailment/interruption by Authority per Special Condition No. 1 of this Rate 
Schedule.  The Contract Demand shall be designated in the contract for service and 
is subject to adjustment by Authority pursuant to the terms of Special Condition No. 5 
of this Rate Schedule. 

 
2.  Actual Demand:  The Actual Demand is defined as the maximum metered daily 

usage occurring in the Billing Period. 
 
3.   Allowable Variance:  The allowable variance amount is 5% above the Contract 

Demand during the On-Peak Period, unless another variance amount is specified in 
the contract for service.  

 
 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

 1. A contract for service between the Authority and the Customer will be required for 
delivery of water under this Rate Schedule.  The service contract shall require the 
Customer to distribute water within a mutually agreeable specified geographic area 
and/or use water for a mutually agreeable specified purpose. The service contract 
shall include but is not limited to the level of firm service required by the Customer 
over the term of the agreement (i.e., the Contract Demand), conditions for the 
termination and extension of delivery of water, requirements as to water resources 
sufficient to supply water, the specific delivery requirements of the Customer, 
conditions of delivery, provisions outlining possible service interruptions or 
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curtailments, and, where appropriate, assurances of financial security sufficient to 
ensure payment of all charges for delivery of water.  

 
2. Delivery of water hereunder is available to Customers with firm standby or partial 

water requirements who own and operate their distribution system and are capable 
of supplying all or a portion of their water supply, daily storage, fire protection, 
maintenance, billing, etc.  

 
3.   Customer shall take delivery of water at a point within or adjacent to the Authority’s 

existing distribution Facilities of adequate capacity to provide required delivery of 
water, or shall pay Authority’s entire cost for providing such facilities. 

 
4. The Customer shall provide and install the necessary Meter Facilities, inclusive of 

the Meter and, if required by the Authority, telemetry equipment necessary for daily 
meter readings as well as any other equipment required for delivery of water 
hereunder including flow control devices, piping, and other related equipment.  All 
required equipment and facilities shall be installed in accordance with Authority 
specifications and in a location that is mutually acceptable.  Meter and Meter 
Facilities shall remain under the sole ownership and operation control of the 
Authority, unless otherwise specified by the Authority. 

 
5.   Contract Demand Adjustment:  The established Contract Demand may be adjusted 

by the Authority to a higher, permanent level if:  
 

(i) the Customer’s Actual Demand exceeds the existing Contract Demand by ten 
(10) percent or more two (2) times in the On-Peak Period over any consecutive 
24 month period, or 

 
(ii) if the Customer’s Actual Demand exceeds the existing Contract Demand by 

twenty (20) percent or more in any month of the On-Peak Period.  
  
If either of these two conditions is met, the Customer’s Contract Demand may be 
reset to the highest Actual Demand imposed by the Customer during the On-Peak 
Period in the last 24 months.   

 
6.   Special Condition No. 5 above shall not apply during periods of legitimate 

emergency, beyond the control and foresight of the Customer, which require the 
Authority to deliver water in excess of the Contract Demand.  The Customer must 
notify the Authority of any emergency situation requiring the Authority to deliver water 
in excess of the Contract Demand.  If an emergency arises, the Customer shall notify 
the Authority with reasonable speed, verbally or by phone, specifying the nature of 
the emergency, the estimated quantity of water to be delivered, the time at which the 
emergency began, and the time at which the emergency ended. 
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7. The Authority is not obligated to provide service to a Customer at levels of capacity 

that exceed the Contract Demand in the Off-Peak or On-Peak Period.   Service in 
excess of the Contract Demand may be subject to curtailment or total interruption by 
Authority at its sole discretion.  If usage above the established Contract Demand 
occurs in the On-Peak Period the Authority may adjust the Customer’s Contract 
Demand upward pursuant to Special Condition No. 5 above.  In accordance with 
Special Condition No. 6 above, the Authority shall try to accommodate a Customer’s 
requirements for water deliveries in excess of the Contract Demand when an 
emergency situation exists. 

 
8. The Authority is not obligated to deliver water at total annual volumes or quantities of 

water in excess of the level specified in the contract for service.  Delivery of water in 
excess of the annual quantities designated may be subject to curtailment or total 
interruption by the Authority at its sole discretion.  
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APPLICABILITY 
 
 Applicable to Irrigation Service only by any Customer described below in the amount of 
their respective water right(s).  Service is to be taken at one point, or alternately at two points, 
directly from a ditch operated by the Authority and shall not include any service from the 
Authority's reservoirs, purification basins, or distribution system. 
 
AVAILABILITY 
 
 Available upon application for a five-month season to those parties, persons, and 
corporations and their grantors and predecessors in interest who have acquired water rights in 
the Truckee River and who have permission from the Authority to divert water through a ditch 
operated by the Authority for use on their respective lands for irrigation in amounts determined 
by certain decrees and court orders.  Should the ditch operated by the Authority be operating 
after said five-month season, such Customer may apply for additional delivery of water 
providing such Customer has not already consumed his decreed allocation.  In no case will the 
Authority be obligated to provide irrigation water under this Rate Schedule in an amount that 
exceeds the decreed allocation for the Customer’s lands. 
 
 Delivery of water shall only be available during those times that the ditch operated by the 
Authority is in operation and transporting water.  Due to unanticipated emergencies and other 
unforeseen conditions, it may be necessary to remove the ditch from service during the 
irrigation season.  During drought periods, the Federal Watermaster may require reductions in 
the amount of water that can be delivered to the Customer’s land or even require complete 
termination of irrigation deliveries.  The Authority shall be bound by the Watermaster's directives 
and shall reduce or curtail delivery of water. 
 
RATES 
  
 Customer Charge 

 
The charge for delivery of water shall be payable in advance and shall be at the rate of  
$ 18.9519.52 for each acre foot for which application is made for the five month irrigation 
season. This charge may be prorated based on the number of days in the 160 day 
period for which water is requested to be delivered. 

  
 Late Charge 
  
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
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Other Charges 
 
As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
  

The Minimum Charge for delivery of water hereunder shall be the sum of the Customer 
Charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management fee. 
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APPLICABILITY 
 
 Rates contained in this Rate Schedule FRMSGID are applicable solely to the delivery of 
water service to Premise(s) receiving water service from, and located within the former retail 
service area of, the South Truckee Meadows General Improvement District as of December 31, 
2014, subject to the Special Conditions set forth below in this rate schedule.  
 
RATES 
 
 RFWG – Residential Unmetered Water Service for Residential and Irrigation Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 
 $ 44.9146.26 for a Service Connection  
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
 
 RMWG – Residential Metered Water Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                $  9.499.77 
  1"       $ 11.6111.96 
  1 1/2"       $ 16.4716.96 
   
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period 
 
 

Tier 1 
 

0 to 6,000 $1.361.40 
Tier 2 6,001 to 20,000 $1.801.85 
Tier 3 20,001 to 40,000 $2.212.28 
Tier 4 40,001 to 65,000 $2.582.66 
Tier 5 >65,000 to  $2.732.81 

  
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
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 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
 
 GOV – Governmental Metered Water Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                $  9.499.77 
  1"       $ 11.6111.96 
  1 1/2"       $ 16.4716.96 
  2"       $ 22.2322.90 
 3" $ 39.3940.57 

 4" $ 57.5759.30 
 6" $108.25111.50 
 8" $181.38186.82 
 10" $274.47282.70 

 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period 
 
 GOVS - Less than 2” meter: 
 

Tier 1 0 to 30,000 $1.471.51 
Tier 2 30,001 to 50,000 $1.821.87 
Tier 3  >50,000   $2.622.70 

  
 
 
 GOVL - 2” and larger meters: 
 

Tier 1 0 to 200,000 $1.481.52 
Tier 2 200,001 to 700,000 $2.092.15 
Tier 3 >700,000   $2.983.07 
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 COM – Commercial and Industrial Metered Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                $  9.499.77 
  1"       $ 11.6111.96 
  1 1/2"       $ 16.4716.96 
  2"       $ 22.2322.90 
 3" $ 39.3940.57 

 4" $ 57.5759.30 
 6" $108.25111.50 
 8" $181.38186.82 
 10" $274.47282.70 

 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period 
 
 COMS - Less than 2” meter: 
 

Tier 1 0 to 20,000 $1.411.45 
Tier 2 20,001 to 40,000 $1.571.62 
Tier 3 >40,000   $1.761.81 

 
 COML - 2” and larger meters: 
 

Tier 1 0 to 70,000 $1.361.40 
Tier 2 70,001 to 275,000 $1.601.65 
Tier 3 >275,000   $3.203.30 

  
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 
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MISG – Commercial or Governmental Irrigation Metered Water Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                $  8.718.97 
  1"       $ 10.8311.15 
  1 1/2"       $ 15.6916.16 
  2"       $ 21.4522.09 
 3" $ 38.6139.77 

 4" $ 56.7958.49 
 6" $107.47110.69 
 8" $180.60186.02 
 10" $273.69281.90 

 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons   $1.992.05 
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
 
 Fire Protection Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Service Pipe       Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                $  0.370.38 
  2"       $  4.344.47 
 3" $ 12.6112.99 

 4" $ 26.8627.67 
 6" $ 78.0480.38 
 8" $166.30171.29 
 10" $299.07308.04 

 
 
MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
 The Minimum Charge for delivery of water service under any rate identified in this 
schedule shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and 
regional water management fee per Billing Period. 
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SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. Conversion From FRMSGID Rate.  Upon the Conversion Date applicable to a Premise, 
Rate Schedule FRMSGID shall no longer apply to such Premise and the delivery of 
water service to such Premise shall thereafter be subject to and billed in accordance 
with rates for comparable class and service size under Rate Schedule RMWS, RFWS, 
MRFS, MRIS, MIS, GMWS, or FPS, as applicable.  “Conversion Date” shall mean the 
earlier of:  

 
(a) The date of recordation of a sale, transfer or conveyance of the Premise 

then subject to the FRMSGID Rate Schedule, excluding any conveyance 
which is exempt from real property transfer tax under NRS 375.090; or  

(b) The first billing cycle in January 2035. 
 

2. Conversion to Metered Rates.  Upon any change in the billing Customer of record at an 
existing RFWG service Premise, which change does not otherwise qualify as a 
Conversion Date, or upon the request of the Customer at the Service Property, the 
delivery of water service to the Premise shall thereafter be subject to the metered rate 
under Rate Schedule RMWG.  Upon and following a Conversion Date applicable to a 
RFWG service Premise, the delivery of water service to such Premise shall thereafter be 
subject to and billed under Rate Schedule RFWS.   
 

3. Installation of Meters.  The Authority will install Meter Facilities as soon as practicable on 
any Unmetered Service Property subject to the FRMSGID Rate, with costs to be borne 
by the Authority in accordance with Rule 6. 

 
4. Closed Tariff.  Rate Schedule FRMSGID is closed and shall not be applicable to any 

applications for the delivery of water to a new service. 
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APPLICABILITY 
 
 Rates contained in this Rate Schedule FRMWC are applicable solely to the delivery of 
water service to Premises receiving water service from, and located within the former retail 
service area of the Washoe County Community Services Department Water Utility as of 
December 31, 2014, subject to the Special Conditions set forth below in this rate schedule. 
 
 Effective October 1, 2015, any Service Property then receiving the delivery of water 
under Rate Schedule RFWD will be required to pay the metered rate under Rate Schedule 
RMWD commencing upon later of October 1, 2015 or the first billing period following the 
installation of Meter Facilities and a Meter at the Service Property.  After October 1, 2015, 
delivery of water under Rate Schedule RFWD shall be available only to a Service Property (1) 
that was billed under Rate Schedule RFWD on October 1, 2015 and (2) so long as such Service 
Property is not able to be billed under Rate Schedule RMWD or RMWS. 
  
RATES 
 
 RFWD – Residential Unmetered Water Service for Residential and Irrigation Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
             Up to  3/4"               $ 89.82 
  1"       $ 90.18 
  1 1/2"       $ 92.12 
  2"       $ 93.55 
 3" $ 94.96 
  4"       $ 99.18 
  
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
 RMWD – Residential Metered Water Service 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                $ 17.4317.95  
  1"       $ 22.4223.09 
  1 1/2"       $ 32.0733.03 
  2"       $ 42.7644.04 
 3" $ 68.8570.92 

 4" $100.84103.87 
 6" $183.85189.37 
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Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period 
 
 RMWD1 - Meters less than 1 1/2”: 
 

Tier 1 0 to 6,999 $2.622.70 
Tier 2 7,000 to 20,999 $3.273.37 
Tier 3 21,000 to 40,999 $3.934.05 
Tier 4 Greater than 41,000   $5.255.41 

  
 RMWD2 - 1 1/2” and larger meters: 
 

Tier 1 0 to 28,999 $2.622.70 
Tier 2 29,000 to 150,999 $3.273.37 
Tier 3 151,000 to 600,999 $3.934.05 
Tier 4 Greater than 601,000   $5.255.41 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
 MMWD – Multi-Unit Residential Metered Water Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
 Up to  3/4"                $ 17.4317.95  
  1"       $ 22.4223.09 
  1 1/2"       $ 32.0733.03 
  2"       $ 42.7644.04 
  3"       $ 68.8570.92 
 4" $100.84103.87 

 6" $183.85189.37 
 

 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period 
 
  
 

Tier 1 0 to   28,999 $2.622.70 
Tier 2 29,000 to 150,999 $3.273.37 
Tier 3 151,000 to 600,999 $3.934.05 
Tier 4 Greater than 601,000   $5.255.41 
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 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 

GMWD – Commercial Service to Service Property(ies) with a Meter and where no other 
Rate Schedule is specifically applicable per Billing Period. 

 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
 Up to  3/4"                $ 17.4317.95 
  1"       $ 22.4223.09 
  1 1/2"       $ 32.0733.03 
  2"       $ 42.7644.04 
 3" $ 68.8570.92 

 4" $100.84103.87 
 6" $183.85189.37 
 8" $276.42284.71 

 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons, All Meter Sizes            
 

On Peak        $2.943.03 
Off Peak       $2.522.60 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 
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 MISD – Metered Irrigation Water Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
 Up to  3/4"                $ 17.4317.95 
  1"       $ 22.4223.09 
  1 1/2"       $ 32.0733.03 
  2"       $ 42.7644.04 
 3" $ 68.8570.92 

 4" $100.84103.87 
 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons   $4.354.48 
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

  
 
 Fire Protection Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Service Pipe       Per Meter 
 
  3"       $  25.1525.90 
  4"       $  39.5040.69 
 6" $  72.9475.13 

 8" $119.00122.57 
 10" $175.02180.27 
 12” $253.16260.75 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
  



 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 
 

RATE SCHEDULES 
 

FRMWC - FORMER WASHOE COUNTY WATER UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES 
 

Added: 01/01/2015    Amended: 05/21/15; 04/19/17 

 

 
Rate Schedules - 49 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
  
 The Minimum Charge for delivery of water service under any rate identified in this 
schedule shall consist of the sum of the Customer and Commodity Charges, late charge, right-
of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing Period. 

 
 To facilitate the implementation of the merger between Authority and Washoe County 
Community Services Department Water Utility, Authority will apply a credit to the sum of the 
Customer and Commodity Charges otherwise applicable to service properties within the City of 
Reno and City of Sparks as follows: 
 
                                    Period                                                                   Credit 
            January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015:  5% of total bill 
            January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016:  5% of total bill 
            January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017:  3% of total bill 
            January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018:  2% of total bill 
            January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019:  1% of total bill 
            After December 31, 2019:     0% of total bill 

 

 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. Installation of Meters.  The Authority will install Meter Facilities as soon as practicable 
on any Unmetered Service Property subject to the FRMWC Rate, with costs to be 
borne by the Authority in accordance with Rules 2 and 6. 

 
2. Backflow Charge.  This charge applies to single family residential Customers where 

the Service Property has a backflow prevention assembly maintained by the Authority.  
The monthly charge applied per Billing Period for operations, maintenance, service 
and annual testing associated with the backflow prevention assembly is $4.5064. 

 
3. Closed Tariff.  Rate Schedule FRMWC is closed and shall not be applicable to any 

applications for the delivery of water to a new service. 
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